TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM499704

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Intellect Technical Solutions, Inc.		12/31/2016	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SP6 Consulting, Inc.	
Street Address:	2605 Enterprise Road East	
Internal Address:	Suite 270	
City:	Clearwater	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33759	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4456903	INTELLECT
Registration Number:	3546884	INTELLECT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8132294133

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8132237000

Email: trademarks@carltonfields.com

William G. Giltinan **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: PO Box 3239

Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33601-3239

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William G. Giltinan
SIGNATURE:	/William G. Giltinan/
DATE SIGNED:	11/28/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name Change - ITS INC to SP6 INC(116320220 1)#page1.tif source=Name Change - ITS INC to SP6 INC(116320220 1)#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006489 FRAME: 0311

11/18/2018 11:10 FAX Division of Corporations

فالوال غلا



Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H16000285229 3)))



H160002652293ABC2

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number : (850)617-6380

From:

Account Name : CARLTON FIELDS

Account Number : 076077000355 Phone : (813)223-7000

Fax Number : (813)223-7000

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Email Address: j barge @ Aditum Partners. com

COR AMND/RESTATE/CORRECT OR O/D RESIGN INTELLECT TECHNICAL SOLUTIONS, INC.

Certificate of Status Certified Copy	1
Page Count_	01
Estimated Charge	\$43.75

1/3/n

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

TRADEMAR₩2016 REEL: 006489 FRAME: 0312

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF INTELLECT TECHNICAL SOLUTIONS, INC.

Doc #: P97000104504

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, Intellect Technical Solutions, Inc., a Florida corporation (the "Corporation"), adopts the following amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

1. Article I is amended to read as follows:

ARTICLE I Name

The name of the corporation is SP6 Consulting, Inc.

- The amendment was adopted on the 18th day of November 2016.
- 3. The amendment was adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation and was approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment by the shareholders was sufficient for approval.

Dated this 18th day of November 2016.

y: James R. Barge, President

109665501.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006489 FRAME: 0313

RECORDED: 11/28/2018